
2020-2021 University of Alabama at Birmingham Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-7   Conf: 13-5   Home: 15-2   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 Ertel, Michael 29-25 833 28.7 145-357 .406 34-126 .270 59-72 .819 14 61 75 2.6 39 0 37 26 2 26 383 13.2
3 Lovan, Tavin 29-27 762 26.3 135-249 .542 1-1 1.000 83-119 .697 35 81 116 4.0 58 1 66 52 4 36 354 12.2
13 Jackson, Quan 25-18 707 28.3 102-223 .457 15-51 .294 52-96 .542 15 117 132 5.3 38 0 41 36 8 53 271 10.8
0 Scott-Grayson, Tyreek 29-19 733 25.3 92-216 .426 32-94 .340 53-63 .841 16 69 85 2.9 51 0 50 38 13 36 269 9.3
5 Benjamin, Jalen 29-3 610 21.0 87-246 .354 54-164 .329 40-51 .784 5 31 36 1.2 33 0 45 35 0 22 268 9.2
55 Jemison, Trey 29-29 754 26.0 82-160 .513 0-0 .000 43-62 .694 73 128 201 6.9 92 2 30 45 60 18 207 7.1
11 Nicholson, Kassim 29-24 768 26.5 84-173 .486 5-22 .227 22-43 .512 66 127 193 6.7 59 1 21 23 16 23 195 6.7
25 Gordon, Rongie 26-0 322 12.4 32-58 .552 1-2 .500 12-17 .706 28 51 79 3.0 36 0 8 16 16 9 77 3.0
12 Toney, Tony 15-0 90 6.0 13-25 .520 3-7 .429 6-7 .857 2 13 15 1.0 7 0 5 3 0 5 35 2.3
10 Kirkland, Simeon 18-0 130 7.2 11-19 .579 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 12 19 31 1.7 19 0 1 9 2 1 27 1.5
33 Rotegaard , Tobias 7-0 30 4.3 2-8 .250 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8 1.1
21 Coleman, Jon 5-0 11 2.2 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 1 3 0 0 4 0.8
15 Ard, Jr., Terrell 4-0 8 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
4 Jeffries, Koby 10-0 40 4.0 1-9 .111 0-3 .000 3-6 .500 1 4 5 0.5 6 0 3 1 0 2 5 0.5
Total 29 5798 199.9 788-1746 .451 147-475 .309 382-549 .696 311 752 1063 36.7 441 4 308 304 121 231 2105 72.59
Opponents 5798 199.9 633-1566 .404 181-569 .318 301-434 .694 252 742 994 34.3 479 6 310 462 105 122 1748 60.28

Team Statistics UAB OPP
SCORING 2105 1748
    Points Per Game 72.6 60.3
    Scoring Margin 12.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 788-1746 633-1566
    Field Goal Pct .451 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-475 181-569
    3PT FG Pct .309 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 382-549 301-434
    FT Pct .696 .694
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 10.4
REBOUNDS 1063 994
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 308 310
    Assists Per Game 10.6 10.7
TURNOVERS 304 462
    Turnovers Per Game 10.5 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 5.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 231 122
    Steals Per Game 8.0 4.2
BLOCKS 121 105
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.6
ATTENDANCE 15,761 6,156
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-927 10-616
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
UAB 1034 1071 2105
Opponents 839 909 1748

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 ALCORN W 99-50 906
11/28/20 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 84-59 709
12/02/20 KENNESAW ST. W 73-48 820
12/06/20 TROY W 77-55 969
12/09/20 TUSKEGEE W 89-64 771
12/12/20 at ETSU W 65-61 124
12/16/20 SOUTHERN U. W 88-46 784
12/19/20 CHATTANOOGA L 66-69 819

* 01/08/21 SOUTHERN MISS. W 72-60 925
* 01/09/21 SOUTHERN MISS. W 62-58 932
* 01/15/21 at Charlotte W 61-37 0
* 01/16/21 at Charlotte L 55-70 0
* 01/23/21 RICE W 78-68 1,099
* 01/23/21 RICE W 86-74 989
* 01/28/21 at Middle Tenn. W 70-59 0
* 01/31/21 MIDDLE TENN. W 63-52 1,068
* 02/06/21 UTEP W 63-51 1,138
* 02/06/21 UTEP W 75-60 1,058
* 02/12/21 at Louisiana Tech L 58-70 1,200
* 02/13/21 at Louisiana Tech L 64-69 1,200
* 02/20/21 OLD DOMINION W 76-69 1,024
* 02/20/21 OLD DOMINION L 58-65 1,028

02/22/21 RUST W 117-45 722
* 02/26/21 at UTSA W 64-57 429
* 02/27/21 at UTSA L 79-96 394
* 03/05/21 at North Texas W 65-51 1,359
* 03/06/21 at North Texas W 65-61 1,450

03/11/21 vs Rice W 73-60 0
03/12/21 vs Western Ky. L 60-64 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of Alabama at Birmingham Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 8-1   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Lovan, Tavin 18-16 496 27.6 86-157 .548 1-1 1.000 46-66 .697 20 48 68 3.8 29 0 48 34 2 29 219 12.2
02 Ertel, Michael 18-15 513 28.5 78-214 .364 20-79 .253 43-51 .843 7 35 42 2.3 23 0 27 15 1 11 219 12.2
00 Scott-Grayson, Tyreek 18-14 472 26.2 61-135 .452 26-62 .419 38-46 .826 8 43 51 2.8 32 0 31 22 7 20 186 10.3
13 Jackson, Quan 14-7 399 28.5 52-117 .444 10-28 .357 23-47 .489 10 55 65 4.6 18 0 22 18 4 23 137 9.8
05 Benjamin, Jalen 18-3 406 22.6 51-157 .325 32-109 .294 24-29 .828 5 15 20 1.1 23 0 31 25 0 14 158 8.8
55 Jemison, Trey 18-18 489 27.2 54-106 .509 0-0 .000 16-27 .593 44 75 119 6.6 65 2 20 30 32 11 124 6.9
11 Nicholson, Kassim 18-17 502 27.9 52-109 .477 1-10 .100 12-28 .429 41 72 113 6.3 34 0 13 13 9 14 117 6.5
25 Gordon, Rongie 16-0 172 10.8 12-27 .444 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 12 27 39 2.4 21 0 5 10 8 4 26 1.6
10 Kirkland, Simeon 12-0 84 7.0 7-14 .500 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 7 13 20 1.7 11 0 1 6 0 1 18 1.5
12 Toney, Tony 9-0 51 5.7 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 5-6 .833 1 8 9 1.0 2 0 3 3 0 2 10 1.1
21 Coleman, Jon 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
04 Jeffries, Koby 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Rotegaard , Tobias 2-0 5 2.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3598 199.9 455-1045 .435 92-294 .313 212-307 .691 184 426 610 33.9 259 2 201 189 63 129 1214 67.44
Opponents 3598 199.9 414-950 .436 118-337 .350 181-252 .718 146 462 608 33.8 282 3 203 262 66 80 1127 62.61

Team Statistics UAB OPP
SCORING 1214 1127
    Points Per Game 67.4 62.6
    Scoring Margin 4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 455-1045 414-950
    Field Goal Pct .435 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-294 118-337
    3PT FG Pct .313 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 212-307 181-252
    FT Pct .691 .718
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 10.1
REBOUNDS 610 608
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 201 203
    Assists Per Game 11.2 11.3
TURNOVERS 189 262
    Turnovers Per Game 10.5 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 129 80
    Steals Per Game 7.2 4.4
BLOCKS 63 66
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.7
ATTENDANCE 9,261 6,032
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,029 9-670
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
UAB 584 630 1214
Opponents 547 580 1127

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/21 SOUTHERN MISS. W 72-60 925
01/09/21 SOUTHERN MISS. W 62-58 932
01/15/21 at  Charlotte W 61-37 0
01/16/21 at  Charlotte L 55-70 0
01/23/21 RICE W 78-68 1099
01/23/21 RICE W 86-74 989
01/28/21 at  Middle Tenn. W 70-59 0
01/31/21 MIDDLE TENN. W 63-52 1068
02/06/21 UTEP W 63-51 1138
02/06/21 UTEP W 75-60 1058
02/12/21 at  Louisiana Tech L 58-70 1200
02/13/21 at  Louisiana Tech L 64-69 1200
02/20/21 OLD DOMINION W 76-69 1024
02/20/21 OLD DOMINION L 58-65 1028
02/26/21 at  UTSA W 64-57 429
02/27/21 at  UTSA L 79-96 394
03/05/21 at  North Texas W 65-51 1359
03/06/21 at  North Texas W 65-61 1450


